



Figure 216. Dressed Winch Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2)

## Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

(1) ILLUSTRATION		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
(a) FIG NO.	(b) ITEM NO.	SMR CODE	NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER	CAGE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION  USABLE ON CODE	UM	QTY INC IN UNIT
						GROUP 2001 DRESSED WINCH ASSEMBLY		
216	1	PAFHH	3950-01-343-8926	19207	12436590	WINCH, DRUM, POWER RIGHT SIDE	EA	1
216	1	PAFHH	3950-01-335-9534	19207	12436591	WINCH, DRUM, POWER LEFT SIDE	EA	1
216	2	PFOZZ	3020-01-340-7126	OEJ14	12920-G	GUARD, CABLE	EA	1
216	3	PFOZZ	4010-01-415-8700	37581	SA516-8	CABLE, WINCH	EA	1
216	4	PAOZZ	5315-01-425-5369	75535	10-83222	.PIN, CLEVIS	EA	1
216	5	PAOZZ	5315-01-419-9940	50620	14-20LP	.PIN, QUICK RELEASE	EA	1
216	6	PAOZZ	5310-00-637-9541	96906	MS35338-46	WASHER, LOCK 3/8	EA	8
216	7	PAOZZ	5310-00-732-0558	96906	MS51967-8	.NUT, HEX 3/8-16	EA	8
216	8	PAOZZ	4720-01-417-5817	OEJ14	75227	.HOSE	EA	1
216	9	PAOZZ	5310-01-411-0080	OEJ14	1789	.NUT, JAM	EA	1
216	10	PAOZZ	5310-01-416-3012	OEJ14	79511	.CAP, BRASS	EA	1
216	11	PAHZZ	5305-00-939-0660	96906	MS51975-29	.BOLT, SHOULDER 3/8-16 X 1	EA	4
216	12	PAOZZ	5340-01-356-6005	OEJ14	12970-G	.HOOK, CABLE	EA	1
216	13	PAOZZ	5305-00-071-2069	80204	B1821BH050C150N	.SCREW, CAP, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 1/2	EA	4
216	14	XDHZZ	- - -	OEJ14	12926-G	.BASE, MOUNT	EA	2
216	15	PAHZZ	5305-00-900-0576	80204	B1821BH075C225N	.SCREW, CAP, HEX 3/4-10 X 2 1/4	EA	12
216	16	PAOZZ	5310-01-358-3664	OEJ14	1488-G	.NUT, BEVELED 1/2-13	EA	2
216	17	PAHZZ	5310-00-584-7888	96906	MS35338-51	.WASHER, LOCK 3/4	EA	12
216	18	PAHZZ	5310-00-763-8921	96906	MS51967-23	.NUT, HEX 3/4-10	EA	12
216	19	XAFHH	- - -	OEJ14	51882	.WINCH ASSY, RIGHT	EA	1
216	19	XAFHH	- - -	OEJ14	51883	.WINCH ASSY, LEFT	EA	1
216	20	PAOZZ	5305-00-068-0511	80204	B1821BH038C125N	.SCREW, CAP, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/4	EA	4
216	21	PAOZZ	4730-01-356-6820	OEJ14	3289-G	.FITTING, GREASE	EA	1
216	22	XDOZZ	- - -	OEJ14	12403-G	.WELDMENT	EA	1
216	23	PAOZZ	5305-00-044-4153	96906	MS90725-109	.SCREW, CAP, HEX 1/2-13 X 1	EA	2
216	24	PAOZZ	5310-00-584-5272	96906	MS35338-48	.WASHER, LOCK 1/2	EA	4
216	25	PAOZZ	3950-01-344-2829	OEJ14	12615-G	.BAR, RUB CABLE	EA	1
216	26	PAOZZ	2510-01-355-6013	5B707	ASC-06-0-013	.SPRING, CUSHION	EA	2
216	27	PAOZZ	5315-01-341-3338	OEJ14	12405	.PIN, PIVOT	EA	1
216	28	PAOZZ	5315-01-356-6623	OEJ14	3427	PIN PART OF KIT P/N 9426-G	EA	2
216	29	PAOZZ	5365-01-340-8659	OEJ14	12406-G	.SPACER, PIVOT	EA	2
216	30	PAOZZ	3130-01-342-7857	OEJ14	3452-G	.BEARING	EA	1